STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF GREENWOOD ~ ATTEST AT CQPY ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 20255524-0336RECE IVET }
P AR ) AW: 2022A2420100029 At

STATE  vs. e ) Date of Offense: 03/05/2021 Jun 19 2025

Quindaris Keondre Washington GREENY ) S.C Code§: 16-03-1075(B)(1)

AKA: S§ ) CDR Code #: 2599

RACE: B SEX: M ) Range of Offense: Carjacking (NMT 20§g§90un Of Appeals
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF ® or O PLEADS

TO: Carjacking Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 20 years)
In violation of § 16-03-1075(B)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2599

O NON-VIOLENT X VIOLENT 0O SERIQUS & MOST SERIOUS 0 MANDATORY GPS 0 § 17-2545

(CSC wiminar 1% or CSC w/minor 3™ )

The charge is: ® As indicted O Lesser Included Offense O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: O wio Rec/Negotiations (1 Negotiated O Recommendation

Is C, Yates Brown, Jr. 78607 Is William Ryan Holloway 71605

Solicitor SC Bar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the B SCDC O County Detention Center O Home Incarceration Program ECE ‘s
for a determinate term of ___ || 2= days/months/y&ars?Time Served 0 YOA NTE years and/or sh afine 0 Jed
of : provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payrpacj n 2 5 20 2 5
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. SC Court Of Appeals

The sentence shall run B CONCURRENT or O CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
O The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calcuiated and applied by SCDC
MU Creddt  days/months O To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
OPTUP
0 No Contact with Victim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Held for Inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary
0O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:
Restitution §__
0O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk  $100 $100. 00
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUl Assessment) 512 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $26. 0V
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea 3 _
3% to County (if paid in installments) TB8D $A3 1N
O Appcinted PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 3
TotaL /s 128y
/s Chastity Copeland
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk
12773 June 4, 2025 SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date 4 ing JAdge 01/2712025
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA I hereby waive presentment to the Grand

Jury.
WITN COUNTY OF GREENWOOD
/
tireed’ﬁoo ice bcpa/rlmen! Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS EIR
March Term, 2025
Indictment # 2025GS24- 033 ¢,
WARRANT NUMBER
Witness:
2022A2420100029 THE STATE
Ta S0AL -

QUINDARIS KEONDRE WASHINGTON

A/ ¥

T
Foreman of the Grand Jury

Date: @! ] ~’B.S
INDICTMENT FOR.

VERDICT CARJACKING
SC Code: § 16-03-1075(B)(1)

CDR: 2599
M’Yﬂo on
L

Foreman




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

CARJACKING
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD §16-03-1075(B)(1)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 7th day of March, 2025, the Grand Jurors of Greenwood

County present upon their oath:

The defendant, Quindaris Keondre Washington, did on or about March 5, 2021, in Greenwood County,

South Carolina, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim -y force and

violence or by intimidation while the victim was inside or operating the vehicle. Allin violation of 16-03-
1075(B)(1), South Carolina Code of Laws (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

B ]

C. Yates Brown, Jr.l~"
Deputy Solicitor




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF GREENWOOD ATTEST ATRUE COPY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS24-0132
Q)\‘\ _,\LL\ UQLU’“J,

)
CHASTITY /('_:‘ AND ) AW 20211110121791

STATE vs. CCCP AND GS ) Date of Offense: 03/07/2021

Quindaris Keondre Washington REENWOOD COUNTY ) §.C Code§: 56-01-0020

AKA: S8 ' ) CDR Code #: 0701

RACE: B SEX: M DO ) Range of Offense: Driving Without A License ()
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [ PLEADS

TO: Driving Without A License Range of Offense Pled: ()
In violation of § 56-01-0020 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0701

X NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT O SERIOUS O MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS 0O § 17-2545

(CSC wiminor 1% or CSC w/minor 3')

The charge is: & As indicted O Lesser Included Offense O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: [J w/o Rec/Negotiations [1 Negotiated O Recommendation

Is C. Yates Brown, Jr. 78607 /s William Ryan Holloway 71605

Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the O SCDC ECounty Detention Center O Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of Q .slmonlhslyearsmme Served O YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for monlhRﬁE CE ;

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall runﬂ'CONCURRENT or 0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: J un 25 2025
0 The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC

N() CC\Q&\—_ days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing SC Ceurt of Appeals

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP
0 No Contact with Victim O Domestic Violence Intervention Program 0O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 0O SAC/MHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:

Restitution §
U RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: 3
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk  $100 s
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $729.00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2842(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD LI L)
0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during 8500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
01 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 S

/s Chastity Copeland
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk

Thlane 2272 June 4, 2025 SCCA217B
Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date 01/27/2025







WITNESSES
DY RAR ARcHIB LD

Greenwood Police Department

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GREENWOOD

WARRANT NUMBER

20211110121791

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

January Term, 2022
Indictment # 2022GS24-0132

TRUE BILL
\LJA)AA. Ty

Foreman of the Grand Jury

Date: \ ’L ?,

THE STATE

VS,

QUINDARIS KEONDRE WASHINGTON

VERDICT
O\u v LfLA»

@wa-cﬁa’fmm

Foreman

INDICTMENT FOR

DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
SC Code: § 56-01-0020

CDR: 0701
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Uess :;J_K (o F‘J
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CECp AND Gs
\JRFFNV\;"\LJ &0 T )UNT\

D, -y

[ hereby waive presentment to the Grand
Jury.

Defendant

Witness:

RECEIVED

Jun 252025
SC Court of Appeals



THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINZA INDICTMENT FOR

DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
COUNTY OF GREENWQOOD | §56-01-0020

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on thea’iwday of January, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Greenwood County present upon their oath:

Quindéris Keondre Washington, did on or about March 7, 2021 in Greenwood County, operate a motor
vehicle on a highway in this State without a valid motor vehicle driver’s license issued to him. All in violation of

56-01-0020, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976), as amended

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

ATz

Elizabeth F. Taylor
Asgsistant citor

provided.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ATTEST A *1§5DH;I'E~NCPEYORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF _GREENWOOD [ ke ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS24-0131

I AW#: 20211110121789

ND GS ) Date of Offense: 03/07/2021

STATE s,

GREENWOOD COUNTY
Quindaris Keondre Washington S.C ) S.C Code§: 56-05-0750(B){1)
AKA; SS ) CDR Code #: 0065
RACE: B SEX: M . ) Range of Offense: Fail To Stop For A Blue Light (NMT 3 years or
NLT $500)
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF ® or O PLEADS
TO: Fail To Stop For A Blue Light Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 3 years or NLT $500)
In violation of § 56-05-0750(B)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0065
& NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT 0O SERIOUS O MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS 0§ 17-2545
(CSC w/miner 1% or CSC w/minor 3)
The charge is: & As indicted [J Lesser Included Offense U Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: O wfo Rec/Negotiations 0 Negotiated O Recommendation
Is C. Yates Brown, Jr. 78607 Is William Ryan Holloway 71605
Solicitor SCBar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#

The Defendant is committed to the BLSCDC O County Detention Center 3 Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of g dayslmnnths/me Served O YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for moﬁﬁtE

and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run J'CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to senténce on: Jun 252025
O The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC
NO cced.t days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencinSC Ceurt Of ADDPB’S
L3 ]

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

OPTUP
[0 No Contact with Victim 0O Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 00 SAC/MHC if necessary
U Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:

Restitution  §
0O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: 3
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DU Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $76 0
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea S
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $. 15
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 3
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
O §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

TOTAL s 12 Tn
/s Chastity Copeland
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk

P0up 2 Toln A4 2773 June 4, 2025 SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date 01/27/2025
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA I hereby waive presentment to the Grand

Jury.
WITNESSES COUNTY OF GREENWOOD
ONAR RRCUIB A LD
Greenwood Police Department D d
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS Slendent
January Term, 2022
Indictment # 2022GS24-0131
WARRANT NUMBER
Witness:
20211110121789 THE STATE
TRUE BILL '

QUINDARIS KEONDRE WASHINGTON

INDICTMENT FOR RECEIVEI)

VERDICT FAIL TO STOP FOR A BLUE LIGHT
%_L) o ]ﬂﬁ SC Code: § 56-05-0750(B)(1) , J un 2 5 20 2 5
(Lomondaamoon. e SC Court of Appeals

Foreman




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

FAIL TO STOP FOR A BLUE LIGHT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the aﬂ'?kday of January, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Greenwood County present upon their oath:

The defendant, Quindaris Keondre Washington, did on or about March 7, 2021 in Greenwood County,
while driving on a road, street, or highway of the state, fail to stop when signaled by a law enforcement vehicle by

means of a siren or flashing light, all in violation of Section 56-05-0750(B)(1), Code of Laws of South Carolina
(1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

[ . !
Ellzabctg P! Taylor
Assistanf Solicitor






